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Course presentation

Courses are very practical and centered upon the active participation of trainees during surgery.
Maximum number of participants is set to 8 people to each course, distributed in two operating
theaters. The courses also include theoretical lessons held by different specialists involved in the care
of ENT H&N patients.




THYROID AND PARATHYROID GLANDS SURGERY

5th - 7th June 2023

715
7.45

8.30

13.30
14.30

18.00

18.15

18.30

Monday, June 5%
Welcome breakfast
Citology and Histology of thyroid and parathyroid glands
Lecture

SURGERY
Operating Room 1

Lunch

SURGERY
Operating Room 1 Operating Room 2

Thyroid surgery: Postoperative Management
Lecture

EU-TIRADS and ultrasound of thyroid and parathyroid
glands
Lecture

Operating Room 2

Anatomy of the anterior neck
Lecture

715
7.30

7.45

8.30

13.30
14.30

18.00

18.15

19.00

Tuesday, June 6
Breakfast

Management of Thyroid Nodules
Lecture

Nuclear Medicine in the Diagnosis and Management of
Thyroid and Parathyroid glands pathology
Lecture

SURGERY
Operating Room 1

Lunch

SURGERY
Operating Room 1 Operating Room 2

Primay Hyperparathyroidism
Lecture

Management of Locally AdvancedThyroid Cancer
Lecture

Aperitivo

Operating Room 2

715
7.30

7.45

8.30

13.30
14.30

Wednesday, June 7t
Breakfast

Secondary and Tertiary Hyperparathyroidism
Lecture

The Future in thyroid and parathyroid glands imaging
Lecture

SURGERY

Operating Room 1 Operating Room 2

Lunch

SURGERY
Operating Room 1

Operating Room 2




CONTINUING MEDICAL EDUCATION:
Courses grant CME credits.

The amount of credits earned will be
announced later

GENERAL INFO

The courses are aimed to H&N surgeons,
otolaryngologists, maxillofacial surgeons
Maximum number of participants: 8.
Participation fee includes

* Active participation to surgery
* Didactic material

* Certificate of attendance

* CME certificate

ENROLLMENT AND PARTICIPATION FEES
Fee payment is requested upon enrollment
at www.humanitasedu.it

Participation fee:

PHYSICIANS 1300 € VAT INCLUDED
RESIDENTS 900 € VAT INCLUDED (max 2
Residents per each course)

VENUE

Humanitas Research Hospital
Building 2

Via Alessandro Manzoni 56
20089 Rozzano (MI)

Humanitas University
Humanitasedu
manmseoy 02.8224.5647
edu@hunimed.eu

' ORGANIZING SECRETARIAT

With the patronage of:

HUMANITAS
UNIVERSITY

Societa Italiana

di Otorinolaringoiatria
e Chirurgia

Cervico Facciale




