

## ENT - HEAD & NECK LIVE SURGERY HANDS-ON COURSES

EXOSCOPIC ENT SURGERY

27-28-29 MARCH 2023

THYROID AND PARATHYROID GLANDS SURGERY

5-6-7 JUNE 2023

SALIVARY GLANDS SURGERY

9-10-11 OCTOBER 2023

**Course Director: Giuseppe Spriano** 

**Co-Director: Giuseppe Mercante** 

Department of Otorhinolaryngology - Head and Neck Surgery



## **Course presentation**

Courses are very practical and centered upon the active participation of trainees during surgery. Maximum number of participants is set to 8 people to each course, distributed in two operating theaters. The courses also include theoretical lessons held by different specialists involved in the care of ENT H&N patients.

## **FACULTY**

Prof. G. Spriano
Prof. G. Mercante
Prof. A. De Virgilio
Dr. G. Cugini
Dr. F. Ferreli
Dr. L. Malvezzi
Dr. S. Miceli
Dr. V. Rossi

& Neck Surgery)

(Otolarvngology Head

**Dr. M. Babbini** (Anesthesiology)

Dr. L. Balzarini Dr. P. De Nittis Dr. C. Giannitto Dr. P. Magnoni (Diagnostic Radiology)

Prof. A. Lania Prof. G. Mazziotti Dr. P. Colombo (Endocrinology)

Dr. C. Angelini Dr. F. Reggiani (Nephrology) **Prof. L. Politi** (Neuroradiology)

Prof. A. Chiti Dr. M. Rodari (Nuclear Medicine)

Prof. A. Santoro Dr. R. Cavina (Oncology)

Prof. L. Terracciano Prof. L. Di Tommaso Prof. S. Uccella Dr. M. Cieri Dr. B. Fiamengo (Pathology) Prof. M. Scorsetti Dr. C. Franzese Dr. A. Teriaca (Radiotherapy)

Prof. M. Alloisio Dr. U. Cariboni (Thoracic Surgery)

# THYROID AND PARATHYROID GLANDS SURGERY 5<sup>th</sup> - 7<sup>th</sup> June 2023

Monday, June 5 <sup>th</sup>			
7.15	Welcome breakfast		
7.45	Citology and Histology of thyroid and parathyroid gland		
	Lecture		
8.30	SURGERY Operating Room 1	Operating Room 2	
13.30	Lunch		
14.30	SURGERY Operating Room 1	Operating Room 2	
18.00	Thyroid surgery: Postoperative Management Lecture		
18.15	EU-TIRADS and ultrasound of thyroid and parathyroid glands <i>Lecture</i>		
18.30	Anatomy of the anterior neck Lecture		
Tuesday, June 6 <sup>th</sup>			
	Tuesd	ay, June 6 <sup>th</sup>	
7.15	<b>Tuesd</b> Breakfast	ay, June 6 <sup>th</sup>	
7.15 7.30			
	Breakfast Management of Thyro <i>Lecture</i>	id Nodules e Diagnosis and Management of	
7.30	Breakfast  Management of Thyro Lecture  Nuclear Medicine in th Thyroid and Parathyro Lecture  SURGERY	id Nodules e Diagnosis and Management of	
7.30 7.45	Breakfast  Management of Thyro Lecture  Nuclear Medicine in th Thyroid and Parathyro Lecture  SURGERY	id Nodules e Diagnosis and Management of id glands pathology	
7.30 7.45 8.30	Breakfast  Management of Thyro Lecture  Nuclear Medicine in th Thyroid and Parathyro Lecture  SURGERY Operating Room 1  Lunch SURGERY	id Nodules e Diagnosis and Management of id glands pathology	
7.30 7.45 8.30 13.30	Breakfast  Management of Thyro Lecture  Nuclear Medicine in th Thyroid and Parathyro Lecture  SURGERY Operating Room 1  Lunch SURGERY Operating Room 1	id Nodules e Diagnosis and Management of id glands pathology Operating Room 2 Operating Room 2	
7.30 7.45 8.30 13.30 14.30	Breakfast  Management of Thyro Lecture  Nuclear Medicine in th Thyroid and Parathyro Lecture  SURGERY Operating Room 1  Lunch SURGERY Operating Room 1  Primay Hyperparathyr Lecture	id Nodules e Diagnosis and Management of id glands pathology Operating Room 2 Operating Room 2	

### Wednesday, June 7th

7.15	Breakfast	
7.30	Secondary and Tertiary Hyperparathyroidism Lecture	
7.45	The Future in thyroid and parathyroid glands imaging <i>Lecture</i>	
8.30	SURGERY Operating Room 1	Operating Room 2
13.30	Lunch	
14.30	SURGERY Operating Room 1	Operating Room 2



#### CONTINUING MEDICAL EDUCATION:

Courses grant CME credits. The amount of credits earned will be announced later

#### **GENERAL INFO**

The courses are aimed to H&N surgeons, otolaryngologists, maxillofacial surgeons **Maximum number of participants: 8.** Participation fee includes

- Active participation to surgery
- Didactic material
- Certificate of attendance
- CME certificate

#### **ENROLLMENT AND PARTICIPATION FEES**

Fee payment is requested upon enrollment at www.humanitasedu.it Participation fee: PHYSICIANS 1300 € VAT INCLUDED RESIDENTS 900 € VAT INCLUDED (max 2 Residents per each course)

#### **VENUE**

Humanitas Research Hospital Building 2 Via Alessandro Manzoni 56 20089 Rozzano (MI)



ORGANIZING SECRETARIAT Humanitas University
Humanitasedu
02.8224.5647
edu@hunimed.eu

#### With the patronage of:





Società Italiana di Otorinolaringoiatria e Chirurgia Cervico Facciale

